

Citibank N.A. Philippines Branch as a Government Securities Eligible Dealer

Citibank N.A. Philippines Branch ("Citi Philippines") is a branch of Citibank, N.A., a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America. Citibank N.A. is wholly-owned by Citigroup, Inc., a bank holding company, organized and existing also under the laws of the United States. Citigroup has a Board of Directors which jointly oversees the activities of the organization and offers guidance in operations across the globe. For the list of Citigroup's Board of Directors and Senior Officers, visit www.citigroup.com.

Citi Philippines is currently registered and authorized by the Philippines Securities Exchange Commission to act as a Government Securities Eligible Dealer (GSED). In carrying out its GSED activities, Citi Philippines transacts with corporate and institutional clients.

Citi Philippines is headed by a Citi Country Officer (CCO) who manages and oversees its various businesses.

Principal Officer for GSED Activities



AFTAB AHMED
Citi Country Officer

Fixed Income Securities Salespersons for Financial Institutions

WILMER BAUTISTA DARLENE CU

For inquiries or concerns, you may reach us at (632) 8802-6000 or send us a message through e-mail at philippines.citiservice@citi.com.

Citibank, N.A., Philippine Branch is regulated by the Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas (BSP). You may reach the BSP Financial Consumer Protection Department at (632) 8708-7087 or through e-mail at consumeraffairs@bsp.gov.ph.